County
ADAMS
ADAMS
ADAMS
ALCORN
ALCORN
ALCORN
ALCORN
ALCORN
ALCORN
ALCORN
ALCORN
AMITE
AMITE
AMITE
AMITE
AMITE
AMITE
ATTALA
ATTALA
ATTALA
ATTALA
ATTALA
ATTALA
ATTALA
BENTON
BENTON
BENTON
BENTON
BENTON
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR

Description
Natchez

County Funds

Natchez Adams County Sch

Glen

Farmington

Alcorn County Schools
County Funds

Corinth

Kossuth

Rienzi

Corinth School District
Liberty

Crosby

Amite County Schools
County Funds
Centreville

Gloster

Ethel

Kosciusko School District

Mccool

Attala County Schools
Sallis

Kosciusko

County Funds
Ashland

Hickory Flat

Snow Lake Shores
County Funds
Benton County Schools
County Funds
Merigold

Pace

Cleveland

Alligator

Benoit

Beulah

Shaw

Winstonville
Shelby

Rosedale

Duncan

Gunnison

CsD

CsD

Mound Bayou
Boyle

MillageRate

46.73
62.14
51.63

0.00
32.53
52.76
63.45
95.00

0.00
53.75
59.20
28.00
38.00
29.58
47.12
35.00
39.00
23.00
54.03
14.00
47.01
15.00
32.25
54.43
20.50
17.00
17.70
77.75
40.77
64.87
77.08
90.00
43.50
18.00
28.00
51.00
82.00
99.04
72.00
86.82
45.00
60.55
50.27
41.53
67.00
26.00



BOLIVAR
BOLIVAR
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
CARROLL
CARROLL
CARROLL
CARROLL
CARROLL
CHICKASAW
CHICKASAW
CHICKASAW
CHICKASAW
CHICKASAW
CHICKASAW
CHICKASAW
CHICKASAW
CHOCTAW
CHOCTAW
CHOCTAW
CHOCTAW
CHOCTAW
CLAIBORNE
CLAIBORNE
CLAIBORNE
CLARKE
CLARKE
CLARKE
CLARKE
CLARKE
CLARKE
CLARKE
CLARKE
CLAY

CLAY

CLAY
COAHOMA
COAHOMA
COAHOMA
COAHOMA

Renova

Cleveland Schools
Vardaman

Slate Springs

Big Creek

Derma

Calhoun County Schools
County Funds

Pittsboro

Calhoun City”

Bruce

County Funds

Carrollton

N Carrollton

Vaiden

Carroll County Schools
Woodland

Houston School District
Okolona School District
Okolona

Houston

County Funds

Chickasaw County Schools
Houlka

Choctaw County Schools
County Funds

Ackerman

Mathiston

Weir

Claiborne County Schools
County Funds

Port Gibson

Clarke Enterprise Schools
Clarke Quitman Schools
Stonewall

Shubuta

Quitman

Enterprise

County Funds

Pachuta

West Point

West Point Consolidated Scl
County Funds

Coahoma County Schools
Clarksdale School District
Lula

Lyon

32.50
57.51
37.00
10.00
23.00
26.00
46.00
66.74
20.50
31.50
26.40
68.19
49.00
35.00
42.05
35.27

0.00
38.16
53.70
53.70
38.16
73.17
44.25
44.25
39.87
40.97
50.00
22.38
20.00
37.87
77.13
40.00
52.31
45.75
48.15
50.96
33.27
48.00
5251
44.00
36.15
55.35
50.22
40.49
58.05
27.41
63.80



COAHOMA
COAHOMA
COAHOMA
COAHOMA
COAHOMA
COPIAH
COPIAH
COPIAH
COPIAH
COPIAH
COPIAH
COPIAH
COPIAH
COVINGTON
COVINGTON
COVINGTON
COVINGTON
COVINGTON
DESOTO
DESOTO
DESOTO
DESOTO
DESOTO
DESOTO
DESOTO
FORREST
FORREST
FORREST
FORREST
FORREST
FORREST
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
FRANKLIN
GEORGE
GEORGE
GEORGE
GREENE
GREENE
GREENE
GREENE
GREENE
GRENADA
GRENADA
GRENADA

County Funds

Friars Point

Jonestown

Coahoma

Clarksdale

Georgetown

Crystal Springs

Copiah County Schools
Beauregard

Hazlehurst

Wesson

County Funds
Hazlehurst School District
Mt. Olive

County Funds
Seminary

Covington County Schools
Collins

Southaven

County Funds

Desoto County Schools
Walls

Horn Lake

Hernando

Olive Branch
Hattiesburg School District
Forrest County Schools
County Funds

Petal School District
Hattiesburg

Petal

Franklin County Schools
Roxie

Meadville

County Funds

Bude

Lucedale

George County Schools
County Funds

Greena County Schools
Mclain

Leakesville

State line

County Funds

Grenada

Grenada School District
County Funds

49.26
92.12
119.94
40.10
85.73
37.50
46.20
39.81
13.00
47.39
31.76
69.90
49.41
34.20
47.56
13.00
38.08
14.50
43.73
45.13
53.57
30.00
50.00
40.76
38.50
62.10
53.80
67.69
62.57
53.38
46.21
49.00
26.00
26.00
55.00
34.00
17.00
50.31
72.07
43.71
31.46
27.50
32.50
82.60
61.19
41.88
54.94



HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HANCOCK
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HARRISON
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HINDS
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLMES
HOLMES
HUMPHREYS
HUMPHREYS
HUMPHREYS
HUMPHREYS
HUMPHREYS
HUMPHREYS

Hancock County Schools
Bay St Louis

Picayune School District
County Funds

Waveland

Bay St Louis School District
Diamondhead

D'iberville

Harrison County Schools
Pass Christian School Distrit
Gulfport School District
Pass Christian

Long beach School District
County Funds

Gulfport

Biloxi School District
Long beach

Biloxi

Clinton

Byram

Hinds County Schools
Terry

Edwards

Raymond

Utica

Clinton School District
Jackson

Bolton

Learned

Jackson School District
County Funds

County Funds

Lexington

West

Cruger

Holmes County Schools
Goodman

Durant

Tchula

Pickens

Durant School District
Humphyreys County Schools
County Funds

Silvercity

Louise

Isola

Belzoni

45.53
26.75
61.82
49.01
37.55
4751
34.00
28.63
55.45
60.92
64.85
48.46
58.67
36.42
34.00
43.37
48.98
30.10
44.49
34.10
67.05
27.85
47.00
25.62
30.00
67.94
63.03
36.30
15.00
84.81
41.58
75.89
52.75
34.25
32.70
51.78
37.78
47.81
47.05
34.97
64.43
37.07
121.35
19.00
44.70
55.67
93.00



ISSAQUENA
ISSAQUENA
ISSAQUENA
ISSAQUENA
ITAWAMBA
ITAWAMBA
ITAWAMBA
ITAWAMBA
ITAWAMBA
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JACKSON
JASPER
JASPER
JASPER
JASPER
JASPER
JASPER
JASPER
JASPER
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON
JEFFERSON DAVIS
JEFFERSON DAVIS
JEFFERSON DAVIS
JEFFERSON DAVIS
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
KEMPER
KEMPER
KEMPER
KEMPER
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE

County Funds

Mayersville

Western Line County School
South Delta Schools
Tremont

Itawamba County Schools
Fulton

Mantachie

County Funds

Moss Point

Gautier

Moss Point School District
County Funds

Pascagoula

Ocean Springs School Distri
Ocean Springs

Pascagoula School District
Jackson County Schools
East Jasper County Schools
West jasper County Schools
County Funds

Montrose

Paulding

Heidelberg

Bay Springs

Louin

Jefferson County Schools
Fayette

County Funds

Bassfield

Prentiss

Jefferson Davis County Schc
County Funds

Laurel School District
Jones County Schools

Soso

Sandersville

Ellisville

Laurel

County Funds

County Funds

Dekalb

Kemper County Schools
Scooba

Taylor

Lafayette County Schools
County Funds

67.64
61.00
19.37
31.68

0.00
59.80
31.00

0.00
66.75
54.21
41.00
58.17
51.37
42.05
66.96
25.83
45.88
62.92
58.24
43.40
51.19

9.60

0.00
18.64
23.10

6.50
51.91
54.46
55.00
10.00
43.62
51.96
77.95
69.11
67.00

0.00
22.00
37.39
39.35
65.58
33.08
33.00
28.00
36.00

9.00
69.37
3451



LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAFAYETTE
LAMAR
LAMAR
LAMAR
LAMAR
LAMAR
LAMAR
LAMAR
LAMAR
LAUDERDALE
LAUDERDALE
LAUDERDALE
LAUDERDALE
LAUDERDALE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LAWRENCE
LEAKE

LEAKE

LEAKE

LEAKE

LEAKE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEE

LEFLORE
LEFLORE
LEFLORE
LEFLORE
LEFLORE
LEFLORE
LEFLORE

Abbeville

Oxford School District
Oxford

Hattiesburg School District
Sumrall

Lumberton

Lamar County Schools
Lumberton Line Schools
County Funds
Hattiesburg

Purvis

Meridian School District
Lauderdale County Schools
Marion

Meridian

County Funds
Monticello

Lawrence County Schools
County Funds

New Hebron

Silver Creek

Walnut Grove

Carthage

Lena

Leake County Schools
County Funds
Plantersville

Verona

Guntown

Shannon

Tupelo

Nettleton

Baldwyn

Tupelo School District
County Funds

Baldwyn School District
Saltillo

Lee County Schools
Sherman

Nettleton Line Schools
Itta Bena

Leflore County Schools
Morgan City

Schlater

Greenwood

County Funds
Greenwood School District

7.00
58.67
30.22
62.10
36.00
56.00
63.98
62.70

122.15
53.38
50.00
56.70
55.46
33.05
50.84
56.70
50.25
51.75
63.80
24.25
18.00
13.25
2459

9.65
44.00
63.95
37.90
37.44
27.00
27.61
32.47
34.00
36.00
64.10
40.77
58.98
27.00
65.75
35.23
56.36
54.50
37.97

0.00

0.00
50.26
67.04
55.00



LEFLORE
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LINCOLN
LOWNDES
LOWNDES
LOWNDES
LOWNDES
LOWNDES
LOWNDES
LOWNDES
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARION
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MARSHALL
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY

Sidon

Brookhaven School District
County Funds

Wesson

Brookhaven

Lincoln County Schools
Lowndes County Schools
Columbus School District
Columbus

Crawford

Artesia

Caledonia

County Funds

Madison

Ridgeland

County Funds

Jackson School District
Madison County Schools
Jackson

Canton School District
Flora

Canton

Columbia School District
Marion County Schools
Columbia

County Funds

County Funds

Holly Springs

Byhalia

Marshall County Schools
Potts Camp

Holly Springs School District
Aberdeen School District
Nettleton

Monroe County Schools
Amory School District
Amory

Smithville

Nettleton Line Schools
Hatley

County Funds

Gattman

Aberdeen

Okolona School District
Kilmichael

Montgomery County Schools
Duck Hill

0.00
61.34
54.84
31.76
38.40
47.79
46.71
61.39
46.69
38.90
30.89

6.75
42.01
28.80
20.03
38.13
63.03
54.55
63.03
58.25
34.50
56.32
94.80
56.37
26.00
50.74
83.06
39.02
26.50
36.89
41.50
70.65
52.56
34.00
42.12
46.05
41.40
40.00
47.09
24.50
61.68

6.88
67.65
66.00
58.50
39.48
59.52



MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
MONTGOMERY
NESHOBA
NESHOBA
NESHOBA
NESHOBA
NESHOBA
NESHOBA
NEWTON
NEWTON
NEWTON
NEWTON
NEWTON
NEWTON
NEWTON
NEWTON
NEWTON
NEWTON
NOXUBEE
NOXUBEE
NOXUBEE
NOXUBEE
NOXUBEE
OKTIBBEHA
OKTIBBEHA
OKTIBBEHA
OKTIBBEHA
OKTIBBEHA
PANOLA
PANOLA
PANOLA
PANOLA
PANOLA
PANOLA
PANOLA
PANOLA
PANOLA
PANOLA
PEARL RIVER
PEARL RIVER
PEARL RIVER
PEARL RIVER
PEARL RIVER
PEARL RIVER
PEARL RIVER
PEARL RIVER

Winona

Winona School District
County Funds

County Funds

Philadelphia

Union

Newton Union Public School
Philadelphia School District
Neshoba County Schools
County Funds

Newton Municipal Schools
Newton Union Public School
Newton County Schools
Decatur

Union

Hickory

Chunky

Lake

Newton

Noxubee County Schools
Macon

Brooksville

Shuqulak

County Funds

SSD

County Funds

Maben

Sturgis

Starkville

Sardis

Como

County Funds

Crowder

South Panola County Schoo
Crenshaw

Batesville

Courtland

Pope

North Panola County School
Picayune School District
Lumberton

Poplarville Schools

County Funds

Pearl River County Schools
Picayune

Lumberton Line Schools

Poplarville

44.90
53.60
78.35
60.80
18.00
34.00
53.76
63.48
46.47
67.33
57.01
55.70
49.50
38.00
34.00
20.00
20.25
18.00
35.00
48.66
68.60
70.00
64.00
58.73
64.98
58.59
44.40
42.00
25.58
35.55
41.39
65.99
45.00
64.65
33.50
30.25
10.00
14.00
56.40
61.82

0.00
61.82
55.62
55.01
38.61
53.61
54.50



PERRY
PERRY
PERRY
PERRY
PERRY
PERRY
PIKE

PIKE

PIKE

PIKE

PIKE

PIKE

PIKE

PIKE
PONTOTOC
PONTOTOC
PONTOTOC
PONTOTOC
PONTOTOC
PONTOTOC
PONTOTOC
PONTOTOC
PONTOTOC
PRENTISS
PRENTISS
PRENTISS
PRENTISS
PRENTISS
PRENTISS
PRENTISS
PRENTISS
QUITMAN
QUITMAN
QUITMAN
QUITMAN
QUITMAN
QUITMAN
QUITMAN
QUITMAN
RANKIN
RANKIN
RANKIN
RANKIN
RANKIN
RANKIN
RANKIN
RANKIN

Beaumont

Richton School District
Richton

New Augusta

County Funds

Perry County Schools
North Pike County Schools
County Funds

South Pike County Schools
Summit

Osyka

Mccomb

McComb School District
Magnolia

Pontotoc City School District
Sherman

Ecru

Thaxton

Pontotoc County Schools
Pontotoc

Toccopola

Union

County Funds

Marietta

Prentiss County Schools
Jumpertown

Baldwyn

Baldwyn School District
Booneville School District
County Funds

Booneville

Sledge

Quitman County Schools
Lambert

Marks

Crenshaw

Crowder

Falcon

County Funds

County Funds

Flowood

Richland

Florence

Rankin County Schools
Pearl

Pelahatchie

Pearl School District

34.00
61.33
35.50
32.50
62.74
43.39
62.82
63.07
55.99
39.35
36.00
39.84
62.75
36.00
55.66
35.23
27.00

0.00
54.44

0.00

0.00

0.00
72.65
11.65
58.00
14.00
36.00
58.98
56.52
65.70
35.15
59.00
49.57
90.00
61.50
33.50
45.00
22.00
99.67
40.24
20.00
19.00
22.90
56.55
27.50
26.00
60.40



RANKIN
RANKIN

SCOTT

SCOTT

SCOTT

SCOTT

SCOTT

SCOTT

SCOTT
SHARKEY
SHARKEY
SHARKEY
SHARKEY
SHARKEY
SIMPSON
SIMPSON
SIMPSON
SIMPSON
SIMPSON
SIMPSON
SMITH

SMITH

SMITH

SMITH

SMITH

SMITH

SMITH

STONE

STONE

STONE
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
SUNFLOWER
TALLAHATCHIE
TALLAHATCHIE
TALLAHATCHIE
TALLAHATCHIE
TALLAHATCHIE
TALLAHATCHIE
TALLAHATCHIE

Puckett

Brandon

Forest

Lake

Sebastapol

Morton

Forest School District
County Funds

Scott County Schools
Anguilla

Cary

County Funds

Rolling Fork

South Delta Schools
Simpson County Schools
Magee

County Funds
Mendenhall

D Lo

Braxton

Taylorsville

Mize

County Funds
Sylvarena

Raleigh

Polkville

Smith County Schools
Stone County Schools
Wiggins

County Funds
County Funds
Doddsville

Drew

Inverness

Indianola

Sunflower
Moorehead

CsD

Shaw

Ruleville

Webb

Glendora

E Tallahatchie County Schoc

Sumner
County Funds

W Tallahatchie County Schao

Charleston

0.00
33.00
13.00
18.00
18.25
42.50
53.92
71.82
44,53
74.00
49.78
80.66
75.90
36.10
45.27
26.00
55.73
32.65
16.00
14.00
38.00
28.00
61.15

0.00
22.00

0.00
38.62
55.08
20.90
76.80
63.48
50.00
80.00
69.00
47.49
72.00
90.00
54.12
82.00
80.00
63.65
81.50
39.95
75.00
75.22
36.69
86.00



TALLAHATCHIE
TATE

TATE

TATE

TATE

TATE

TIPPAH
TIPPAH
TIPPAH
TIPPAH
TIPPAH
TIPPAH
TIPPAH
TIPPAH
TISHOMINGO
TISHOMINGO
TISHOMINGO
TISHOMINGO
TISHOMINGO
TISHOMINGO
TISHOMINGO
TISHOMINGO
TUNICA
TUNICA
TUNICA
UNION

UNION

UNION

UNION

UNION

UNION

UNION
WALTHALL
WALTHALL
WALTHALL
WARREN
WARREN
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

Tutwiler

Senatobia School District
Coldwater

Tate County Schools
Senatobia

County Funds

Blue Mountain
Dumas

Walnut

Ripley

County Funds

North Tippah County School

Falkner

South Tippah County School
Tishomingo County Schools

Golden
Tishomingo
County Funds
Paden

luka
Burnsville
Belmont
Tunica
County Funds
Tunica County Schools
Myrtle

County Funds
New Albany

Union County Schools

New Albany School District

Sherman

Blue Springs

Tylertown

County Funds

Walthall County Schools
Vicksburg

Warren County Schools
County Funds

County Funds

Western Line Schools
Greenville

Metcalfe

Greenville School District
Arcola

Leland

Leland Schools

Hollandale

45.00
66.63
30.65
74.02
27.00
77.10
24.00
0.00
8.55
9.75
58.88
52.91
0.00
61.35
46.00
14.94
27.00
48.00
8.25
17.23
22.00
25.48
24.50
48.90
47.75
49.28
61.42
7.88
54.79
67.81
35.23
9.35
49.25
121.90
54.42
35.88
53.91
103.06
67.65
42.01
63.41
38.00
60.00
57.00
44.30
45.23
74.00



WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WEBSTER
WEBSTER
WEBSTER
WEBSTER
WEBSTER
WEBSTER
WEBSTER
WILKINSON
WILKINSON
WILKINSON
WILKINSON
WILKINSON
WINSTON
WINSTON
WINSTON
WINSTON
YALOBUSHA
YALOBUSHA
YALOBUSHA
YALOBUSHA
YALOBUSHA
YALOBUSHA
YAZOO
YAZOO
YAZOO
YAZOO
YAZOO
YAZOO
YAZOO

Hollandale Schools
Waynesboro

Wayne County Schools
State line

County Funds

Webster County Schools
Walthall

Mathiston

Mantee

Eupora

County Funds

Maben

Crosby

Centreville

County Funds
Woodville

Wilkinson County Schools
Noxapater

Louisville

County Funds

Louisville School District
County Funds

Water Valley

Coffeeville

Coffeeville Schools
Oakland

Water Valley Schools
Bentonia

Yazoo County Schools
Yazoo City School District
Satartia

Yazoo

Eden

County Funds

45.59
27.50
38.10
32.50
51.90
46.66
6.75
22.38
0.00
24.00
66.70
44.40
38.00
35.00
60.38
45.98
34.57
24.75
23.00
44.15
58.08
84.50
37.00
41.26
38.77
38.50
38.20
14.00
43.14
54.12
0.00
76.37
0.00
73.12
24,500.51



